502268357 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM GmbH	
Street Address:	Hellabrunner Strasse 1	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9787502045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: robert.clark@sylvania.com

Correspondent Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.

Address Line 1: 100 Endicott St.

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Danvers, MASSACHUSETTS 01923

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert F. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source='741 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029997 FRAME: 0106 ICH \$40.00 6007

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 4th day of February, 2013, by and between OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, Danvers, MA 01923, USA, ("<u>Assignor</u>") and OSRAM GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having offices located at Hellabrunner Strasse 1, 81543 Munich, Germany ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,007,741 ("Patent Right") as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009398, Frame 0477, and merger recorded at Reel 025549, Frame 0400; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Patent Right to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Right from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby contribute, transfer, assign, convey, and deliver unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Right including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this Assignment; the Patent Right to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent Right. Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Patent Right and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.

By Melet By: Well I William I Council GC In Title: Vice President & General Counsel

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 029997 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/14/2013